KATJA HEGER Yoga & Pilates

phone 0044 777 612 0696

www.pilatesinealing.co.uk www.yogainealing.co.uk



PRIVACY POLICY

The privacy of your personal information is very important to Katja Heger Yoga & Pilates. I will not sell, rent or trade your personal information to any third party. I will take special care to protect the privacy and security of your information.

Should I ask you to provide certain information by which you can be identified when joining my classes then you can be assured that it will only be used in accordance with this privacy statement.

How does KATJA HEGER Yoga & Pilates collect and use my information?

When you join my classes, I will ask you to complete an enrolment form. I collect the following information:

- name
- contact information including email address
- address and contact number
- information relative to your health and medical conditions

What does KATJA HEGER Yoga & Pilates do with my information?

I require this information to understand your needs and provide you with a better service, and in particular for the following reasons:

- Internal record keeping
- I may use the information to improve my services
- I may periodically send emails with information relating to my classes and workshops, special
 offers or other information which I think you may find interesting using the email address which
 you have provided

Security

I am committed to ensuring that your information is secure. Your information will not be used or sold for any other purpose. I will store your personal information only only for as long as necessary to fulfil the purposes I collect it for, including for the purposes of satisfying any legal, accounting or reporting requirements. The online booking system used to book my classes has put in place their own suitable procedures to safeguard and secure the information that is collected online.

KATJA HEGER Yoga & Pilates may change this policy from time to time by updating this page. You should check this page from time to ensure that you are happy with any changes. This policy is effective from May 2018.

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy or if you wish to update or remove any of your personal information, please contact me by email katja@yogainealing.co.uk.